That in settlement of the issues raised by these facts, RESPONDENTS 

Consolidated Capital Management, CMA and PROPES shall: 

A Pay Twenty Thousand and No/100 ($20,000.00) Dollars, said funds 

to be paid in twenty-four (24) equal consecutive monthly 

installments of Eight Hundred Thirty Three and 33/100 ($833.33) 

Dollars each commencing August 1, 2010, and on the first day of 

each month thereafter until paid in full; and, 

B. RESPONDENT CMA shall while transacting business in this state 

continue its internship program with Jacksonville State University